

# Monday, September 27, 2021 Commission on Aging

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

A part or all of the meeting may be conducted in closed session.

Public meetings are now open to the public. In lieu of in person attendance citizens may listen to the meeting by calling 301-579-7236; access code: 985097#. For additional information please contact Mercedez.Jones@stmarysmd.com.

Location: Department of Aging & Human Services Building Address: 41780 Baldridge St., Leonardtown, MD 20650

Time: 1:00 p.m.

### 1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Meeting is Called to Order

### 2. ROLL CALL

- A. Establish Quorum
- B. Approval of August 23, 2021 Minutes

### 3. PRESENTATIONS

- A. Cynthia Brown, Human Services Division Manager, Department of Aging & Human Services
- B. Allison Swint and Elizabeth Walker, Department of Public Works & Transportation

## 4. COMMITTEE REPORTS

A. Homeless Coalition - Carolyn Guy

## 5. OLD BUSINESS

A. Questionnaire

### **6. NEW BUSINESS**

### 01 11211 20021122

7. ADJOURN
A. Adjourn

## 8. UPCOMING EVENTS

- A. Friday, October 15, 2021 Community Health & Wellness Fair, 9 a.m. 3 p.m. at Garvey Senior Activity Center (23630 Hayden Farm Ln, Leonardtown, MD)
- B. Saturday, October 23, 2021 Identity Protection Day, 9 a.m. 1 p.m. at Department of Aging & Human Services (41780 Baldridge Street, Leonardtown, MD)
- C. October 16-17 Oyster Festival, Gates open at 10 a.m. Saturday Oct. 16 and close at 6 p.m. Gates open at 11 a.m. on Oct. 17 and close at 6 p.m., at St. Mary's County Fairgrounds (42455 Fairgrounds Rd, Leonardtown, MD)

## 9. NEXT MEETING

A. October 25, 2021 - 1:00 p.m. - Aging & Human Services Building, 41780 Baldridge Street, Leonardtown, MD 20650

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Mercedez Jones at 301-475-4200, Ext. 71051. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act.